�  The sensitivity of the relevant profit or loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in respective market risks.
This is based on the financial assets and financial liabilities held at 31st March, 2019 and 31st March, 2018.

		  (i)	 Interest rate risk
			�   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest
rates relates primarily to the Group’s short term debt obligations with floating interest rates. The Group has
sufficient amount of liquid investments to mitigate the interest risk on its short term debt obligations.

			   Interest rate sensitivity-
			�   The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that

portion of loans and borrowings taken at floating rates. With all other variables held constant, the Group’s
profit / (loss) before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Consolidated Notes
on Accounts for the year ended 31st March 2019
Corporate Identification Number: L18101MH1992PLC065136

(` in lakhs except as otherwise stated)

185

87-190 
| 

F
in

an
cial Statem

en
ts

01-33 
| 

Strategic R
ep

ort
34-86 

| 
Statutory R

ep
orts

 Basis Points
 As at 31st March 2019  As at 31st March 2018

5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease
Effect on profit before tax (Amount) (30.48) 30.48 (21.68) 21.68

		  (ii)	 Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group transacts business in local currency and in
foreign currency, primarily in USD. The Group’s trade receivables in foreign currency as at 31st March,
2019 is ` 374.91 lakhs (P.Y. ` 384.05 lakhs).

			   Foreign currency sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in rate of USD, with all
other variables held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair